506640392 04/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6687202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTEUS PAN	02/15/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHE SEQUENCING SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	4300 HACIENDA DR.		
City:	PLEASANTON		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94588		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29733475

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (925)225-1128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 925-251-6721

**Email:** stephanie.schulman@roche.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE SCHULMAN Address Line 1: 4300 HACIENDA DR.

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P36162-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUJA SUBRAMANIAM
SIGNATURE:	/SUJA SUBRAMANIAM/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P36162\_US\_RSS Inv to RSS\_Pan\_Complete#page1.tif source=P36162\_US\_RSS Inv to RSS\_Pan\_Complete#page2.tif source=P36162\_US\_RSS Inv to RSS\_Pan\_Complete#page3.tif

PATENT 506640392 REEL: 056103 FRAME: 0442

P36162-US

#### **ASSIGNMENT A REEMENT**

I/We, the undersigned

Designer(s) Employed by:

Matteus Pan an Malaysian Citizen c/o Roche Sequencing Solutions, Inc. 4300 Hacienda Drive Pleasanton, California 94588 United States of America Roche Sequencing Solutions, Inc.

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint designer(s) together with

Designer(s) Employed by:

Alessandro Barbato

Guillaume Bousquet, a France Citizen

Huy Nam Doan

Roche Molecular Systems, Inc..

Brain Lee, an US Citizen

Joseph Rogers

Roche Molecular Systems, Inc..

Monz Brigitta F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

hereinafter CO-Designer(S)

of the following design(s):

Case Reference NumberApplication NumberApplication DateP36162-US29/733,47503-May-20

entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR SYMPTOM TRACKING OF COVID-19

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Sequencing Solutions, Inc. 4300 Hacienda Drive Pleasanton, California 94588 United States of America

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the designs set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the designs disclosed set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

PATENT REEL: 056103 FRAME: 0443 P36162-US

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a sep rate assignment greement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority, to apply for, obtain, and own designs **worldwide** in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the enclosed designs, to maintain any design patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any design patents or design applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)			
CA	15-Feb-2021	DocuSigned by:	
Place, Date		Matteus Pan	

P36162-US

### **COUNTERPART SIGNATURE PAGE**

**Case Reference Number** P36162-US

**Application Number** 

Application Date

P30102-03

29/733,475

03-May-20

**ASSIGNEE** 

**Roche Sequencing Solutions, Inc.** 

Pleasanton, CA

17-Feb-2021

Suja Subramaniam, VP Intellectual Property

Place, Date

Suja Subramaniam, VP Intellectual Property

~DocuSigned by:

PATENT REEL: 056103 FRAME: 0445

**RECORDED: 04/30/2021**